SB0588/514435/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 588

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Strike the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0588/324136/1) in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, in line 22, after "REGULATION" insert "THAT TAKES PLACE AT LEAST IN PART AT A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE".

On page 11, in line 19, strike "AT AN ELIGIBLE INSTITUTION".

On page 12, in lines 13 and 25, in each instance, after "FOR" insert "THE PART OF"; in lines 14, 21, and 26, in each instance, after "PROGRAM" insert "THAT TAKES PLACE AT A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE"; and in line 21, after "FOR" insert "THE PART OF".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 13, in line 15, strike "AN ELIGIBLE INSTITUTION" and substitute "A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE"; in line 17, after "FOR" insert "THE PART OF"; in the same line, after "PROGRAM" insert "THAT TAKES PLACE AT A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE"; in the same line, after the semicolon insert "OR"; and strike beginning with "AT" in line 18 down through "(V)" in line 20.

On page 14, in line 21, strike "AN ELIGIBLE INSTITUTION" and substitute "A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE"; and in line 23, after "PROGRAM" insert "THAT TAKES PLACE AT LEAST IN PART AT A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE".

SB0588/514435/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 588 Page 2 of 2

On page 15, in line 1, after "FOR" insert "THE PART OF"; in line 2, after "PROGRAM" insert "THAT TAKES PLACE AT A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE"; in line 16, strike "AN ELIGIBLE INSTITUTION" and substitute "A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE"; and in line 18, after "PROGRAM" insert "THAT TAKES PLACE AT LEAST IN PART AT A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE STATE".